
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPANO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OFPAGES

3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M004' See Block 16c l0-08-412M003

6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Matthew J. Bucher Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS U.S.A., INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

2120 WASHINGTON BLVD STE 450 10OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS25F0030M NRC-DR-10-08-412

ARLINGTON VA 222045714

1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 626578041 FACILITY CODE X 09-23-2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7 is extended, r- is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted;-or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC- ,'
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND•APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequired) B&R Number:94015-5B1306 JC:X1102 B.O.C:2570 APPN:31X0200.910

Obligates Funding: $198,100.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

X Incremental Funding

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, E is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIOfJ (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification it to 1) provide funding/exercise option, 2) change the project officer and 3)
include an attachment to clarify copiers covered by this lease agreement. First, incremental funding in the
amount of $198,100.00 shall be added to this delivery order. This will increase the obligated amount from
$200,000.00 to $398,100.00. Secondly, this modification will change the project officer from Linda Schneider
to Barbara Blount. Barbara can be reached at 301-415-0535 or via email at Barbara.Blount@nrc.gov. Additionally,
this modification will add an updated list of copiers covered by this delivery order (see page 2). Finally, this
modification will also exercise the next year option period. By exercising this option, this will change the
period of performance from 10/22/2009 to 10/22/2010.
Except as specified herein, all other terms, conditions and pricing remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jeffrey L. McDermott

Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16E. UNITE MERICA S 16C_ DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) BYS) ig-nature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPUTE -ADM-, big& AmEw WMFUM
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

AtOW108 21ý



GS25FOO30M NRC-DR-10-08-412 M004

A.1 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000)

(a) The Government may extend the term of this contract by written notice to the Contractor within 10 days;
provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written notice of its intent to extend at least 15
days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the Government to an extension.

(b) If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this option
clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not
exceed 5 years..

Page 2



KONICA MINOLTA COPIERS
JDR-10-08-412

LOCATION NRC TAG VENDOR MODEL SERLAI NO.
017H21 L05818 K-MINOLTA. 750 57AJ30055
016G04 L05819 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30072
014F01 L05820 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30118
012F01 L05822 K-AMINOLTA 750 57AJ30148
01F03 L05823 K-MINOLTA.. 750 57AJ30109
O10FOl L05824 K-MINOLTA, 750 57AJ30038
07F01 L05825 K-MINOLTA,. 750 57AJ30053
06F01 L05826 K-MINOLT-A :.;,750 57AJ300.69
O5FOl L05827 K-MINOLT-A 750 57AJ30057
04F03 L05821 K-MINOLTA 750 57.AJ30130

O3FO1A L05828 K-MINOLTA__ .750 57AJ30143
02A12 L05829 K-MINOLTA. 420: 42GJ00217

OP137Niairrni) L05856 K-MINOLT.A .920 57GJ00054
T10A19 L05830:,, K-MINOLT-A .750 57AJ30042
T•OC18 L05831 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30129
T9A23 :L05832 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30134
T9B06 L0584:1 K-MINOLTA 420 42GJ00349
T7A13 L05833 K- MINOLTA 750 57AJ30061
T6C18 L05834 K-MINOLTA . 750 57AJ30051

T5E46C ýL05835 K-MINOLTA 750, 57AJ30104
T5F.1 L05836. K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30067

.L05837" K-MINOLTA 750: 57AJ30046
T3C10 :L05838. K-MINOLTA 750. 57AJ30041
T3C10." L05842 K-MINOLTA 420 42GJ00236

T2D32, L05839 K-MINOLT-A. 750 .5.7AkJ30064
T2E26: L05840 K-MINOLTA 750. 57AJ30056
T2F35.. L05843 K-MINOLTA 420 42GJ00334

EBB402BI6 L05845 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30045
GW-04Aoi L05846A. K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30098
ýGW04A28 L05847 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30063

TWB-01B02P L05844 K-MINOLTA 750.: 57AJ30073
TWB-05BOI L0:5849 K-.MINOLTA 750 57AJ00136
TWB-0oB32 L05850 K-MINOLT.A .. 750.1. 57AJ00150
TWB-05E08 L05848. K-MINOLTAI" C550: A00J011000208
CSB-02A13 L05853 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30147
CSB-03A13 L05854 K-MINOLTA, 750 57AJ30071
CSB-04A13 L05855 K-MINOLTA.: 750 57AJ30087
CSB:05A13 L05851 K-MINOLTA 750 57AJ30083
CSB-06C09 L05857 K-MINOLTA. C55 A00J0.11000211
CSB706DI:5 L05852 K-MINOLTA• 750 5.7AJ30058


